Any party adversely affected by this order, which is non-final in nature, may request (I)
reconsideration within 10 days pursuant to Rule 25-22.0376, Florida Administrative Code, or (2)
judicial review by the Florida Supreme Court, in the case of an electric, gas or telephone utility,
or the First District Court of Appeal, in the case of a water or wastewater utility. A motion for
reconsideration shall be filed with the Office of Commission Clerk, in the form prescribed by
Rule 25-22.0376, Florida Administrative Code. Citizens of the State of Florida v. Mayo, 316
So.2d 262 (Fla. 1975), states that an order on interim rates is not final or reviewable until a final
order is issued. Such review may be requested from the appropriate court, as described above,
pursuant to Rule 9.100, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.

ORDER NO. PSC-l 0-0731-PCO-WS
DOCKET NO. l00127-WS
PAGE 9

Tradewinds Utilities, Inc. Schedule No. I-A

Schedule of Water Rate Base Docket No. 100127-WS

Test Year Ended 12/31/09

Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission

Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

, 1 Plant in Service $1 ,075,251 $0 $1,075,251 $0 $1 ,075,251

2 Land and Land Rights 182,500 0 182,500 0 J 82,500

3 Non-Used and Useful Component 0 0 0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation (483,494) 0 (483,494 ) 0 (483,494)

5 CIAC (328,985) 0 (328 ,985) 0 (328,985)

6 Amortization of CIAC 246,641 0 246,641 0 246,641

7 Working Capital Allowance Q 15 ,343 15,343 (965) 14,378

8 Rate Base $621,213. $..ll,J4J $1.O.1lli $2Qj $1Q6,221

ORDER NO. PSC-I 0-0731-PCO-WS
DOCKET NO. 100127-WS
PAGE 10

Tradewinds Utilities, Inc. Schedule No. I-B

Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base Docket No. lOOI27-WS

Test Year Ended 12/31/09

Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission

Per Adj ust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

I Plant in Service $949,207 $0 $949,207 $0 $949,207

2 Land and Land Rights 93,388 0 93 ,388 0 93 ,388

3 Non-Used and Useful Component 0 0 0 0 0

4 Accum ulated Depreciati on (698, 111 ) 0 (698,111 ) 0 (698,111 )

5 CIAC (531,404) 0 (531,404 ) 0 (531,404)

6 Amortization ofC1AC 405,694 0 405,694 0 405 ,694

7 Worki ng Capital Allowance 0 23 , 146 23, 146 (l,Ql2} 22, 11 7

8 Rate Base $2 18414 $23 , 1 4~ $241 .920 ($ I,Q22.,1 ru.Q..a9-.l

ORDER NO. PSC-IO-0731-PCO-WS
DOCKET NO. 100127-WS
PAGE 11

Tradewinds Utilities, Inc.

Capital Structure-Simple Average

Test Year Ended 12/31/09

Schedule No.2

Docket No. 100127-WS

Total

Descri tion Ca ital

Specific

Adjust

ments

Subtotal

Adjusted

Ca ital

Prorata Capital

Adjust- Reconciled

ments to Rate Base

Cost Weighted

Ratio Rate Cost

Per Utility

1 Long-term Debt $856,725

2 Short-term Debt 0

3 Preferred Stock 0

4 COllUllon Equity 176,616